
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5191
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
RENEWAL OF RAILWAY TRACKS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain sections of railway tracks in south Central Railway have been identified for renewal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether renewal work has been started on such sections; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) to (d) A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5191 ASKED BY PROF.
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 27.04.2000 REGARDING RENEWAL OF RAILWAY
TRACKS.

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): 1054 km has already been sanctioned for renewal and 304 km has been targeted during 2000-2001 on the following sections :-

Section               Kms targeted during 2000-2001

Balharshah − Kazipet           29.85
Secunderabad − Kazipet         20
Vijayawada − Kazipet           28
Vikarabad - Parli              5
Vijayawada − Gudur             24.55
Visakhapatnam - Vijayawada     58
Guntur − Krishna Canal         10.75
Bhimavaram - Nidadavolu        10
Guntur - Nadikude              3.3
Guntakal − Renigunta           40
Guntakal − Wadi                16.55
Giddalur − Markapur            5
Guntakal − Hospet              3
Pune − Miraj                   20
Meter Gauge lines              10
Yard lines                     20

Total                          304

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. During 1999-2000, 263 km track has been renewed on South Central Railway. In 2000-2001, 304 km track has been targeted for replacement on certain segments of which work has just started.
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